
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Legacy Christian MS 26 1:03:19 12:40 6:20 1:02 4-5-7-9-11-14-17 2-3-5-7-9-12-14

2 Dayton Christian MS 57 1:05:57 13:12 6:36 1:49 1-10-18-19-20-22-25 1-8-15-16-17-18-21

3 Yellow Springs 67 1:07:54 13:35 6:48 2:18 6-8-16-24-30-35-40 4-6-13-20-24-25-27

4 Mid. Christian 85 1:09:39 13:56 6:58 0:58 12-13-23-26-27-37-45 10-11-19-22-23-26-28

DNP Spring. ECA 1:01:43 15:26 7:43 2-3-36-46 4 Runners

DNP Miami Valley School MS 13:32 13:32 6:46 15 1 Runner

MBC XC Championships
Cedarville

Race 3 - MS Combined Boys/Girls - 2 Mile
10/16/2021 - 5:30 pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Sam Ferriman 8 Dayton Christian MS 11:59.3 1
2 Xavier Fudge 8 Spring. ECA 12:06.3
3 Elijah Whetstone 12 Spring. ECA 12:06.8
4 Micah Smith 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:15.4 2
5 Wyatt Jackson 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:25.3 3
6 Ted Horvath 9 Yellow Springs 12:35.1 4
7 Isaac Crawford 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:37.3 5
8 Kyle Johnston 9 Yellow Springs 12:40.6 6
9 Nate Michael 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:43.1 7

10 Riley Beebe 7 Dayton Christian MS 12:46.0 8
11 Corey Pitstick 7 Legacy Christian MS 13:17.4 9
12 Caleb Skaggs 8 Mid. Christian 13:24.7 10
13 Josh Sloan 8 Mid. Christian 13:25.0 11
14 Jacob Cancino 8 Legacy Christian MS 13:28.6 12
15 Logan McDonald 7 Miami Valley School

MS
13:31.2

16 Vivian Grushon 7 Yellow Springs 13:32.0 13
17 Evan Tekubie 8 Legacy Christian MS 13:33.2 14
18 Caleb Hendricks 8 Dayton Christian MS 13:37.2 15
19 AJ Blatz 7 Dayton Christian MS 13:46.5 16
20 Amber Prentice 8 Dayton Christian MS 13:47.6 17
21 Sam Michael 8 Legacy Christian MS 13:49.7
22 Erik Wagner 7 Dayton Christian MS 13:51.3 18
23 Logan Penny 7 Mid. Christian 14:04.2 19
24 Will Oberg 7 Yellow Springs 14:13.1 20
25 Riley Domigan 8 Dayton Christian MS 14:16.8 21
26 Isaac Maynus 8 Mid. Christian 14:22.1 22
27 Madelyn Reese 7 Mid. Christian 14:22.6 23
28 Adyson Stephens 8 Legacy Christian MS 14:28.3
29 John Augustine 8 Legacy Christian MS 14:45.1
30 Sasi Dress-Johnson 8 Yellow Springs 14:53.0 24
31 Corwin Petersen 7 Dayton Christian MS 15:08.4
32 Emily LaCasse 7 Dayton Christian MS 15:08.9
33 Joshua King 8 Legacy Christian MS 15:22.9
34 Micah Nickerson 8 Legacy Christian MS 15:29.8
35 Oskar Dennis 7 Yellow Springs 15:52.1 25
36 Lani Freeman 7 Spring. ECA 15:54.8
37 Will Rose 7 Mid. Christian 15:56.3 26
38 Brooklyn Hager 8 Legacy Christian MS 16:22.8

Race 3 - MS Combined Boys/Girls - 2 Mile
10/16/2021 - 5:30 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  O v e r a l l

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
39 Aidan Counts 8 Legacy Christian MS 16:28.9
40 Donovan Cooney 7 Yellow Springs 17:52.5 27
41 Lauren Finney 8 Yellow Springs 19:10.1
42 Charlie Carr 7 Yellow Springs 20:10.2
43 Hanna Finney 8 Yellow Springs 20:26.8
44 Rebecca DeWine 8 Yellow Springs 20:35.7
45 Elizabeth Wallace 8 Mid. Christian 20:58.7 28
46 Serenity Spencer 8 Spring. ECA 21:35.1
47 Xander Kouba 7 Mid. Christian 23:17.1
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Place Team Score
Team
Time
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Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Yellow Springs 15 1:28:38 17:44 8:52 7:04 1-6-10-11-12 1-2-3-4-5

DNP Dayton Christian MS 43:14 14:25 7:13 2-3-7 3 Runners

DNP Legacy Christian MS 30:52 15:26 7:43 5-9 2 Runners

DNP Mid. Christian 35:22 17:41 8:51 4-13 2 Runners

DNP Spring. ECA 37:30 18:45 9:23 8-14 2 Runners

Race 3 - MS Combined Boys/Girls - 2 Mile
10/16/2021 - 5:30 pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  G i r l s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Vivian Grushon 7 Yellow Springs 13:32.0 1
2 Amber Prentice 8 Dayton Christian MS 13:47.6
3 Riley Domigan 8 Dayton Christian MS 14:16.8
4 Madelyn Reese 7 Mid. Christian 14:22.6
5 Adyson Stephens 8 Legacy Christian MS 14:28.3
6 Sasi Dress-Johnson 8 Yellow Springs 14:53.0 2
7 Emily LaCasse 7 Dayton Christian MS 15:08.9
8 Lani Freeman 7 Spring. ECA 15:54.8
9 Brooklyn Hager 8 Legacy Christian MS 16:22.8

10 Lauren Finney 8 Yellow Springs 19:10.1 3
11 Hanna Finney 8 Yellow Springs 20:26.8 4
12 Rebecca DeWine 8 Yellow Springs 20:35.7 5
13 Elizabeth Wallace 8 Mid. Christian 20:58.7
14 Serenity Spencer 8 Spring. ECA 21:35.1

Race 3 - MS Combined Boys/Girls - 2 Mile
10/16/2021 - 5:30 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  G i r l s
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Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Legacy Christian MS 26 1:03:19 12:40 6:20 1:02 4-5-7-9-11-14-16 2-3-5-7-9-12-13

2 Dayton Christian MS 54 1:06:01 13:13 6:37 1:52 1-10-17-18-20-25 1-8-14-15-16-20

3 Yellow Springs 72 1:13:14 14:39 7:20 5:18 6-8-22-28-31-32 4-6-18-21-23-24

4 Mid. Christian 79 1:11:13 14:15 7:08 2:32 12-13-21-23-29-33 10-11-17-19-22-25

DNP Spring. ECA 24:14 12:07 6:04 2-3 2 Runners

DNP Miami Valley School MS 13:32 13:32 6:46 15 1 Runner

Race 3 - MS Combined Boys/Girls - 2 Mile
10/16/2021 - 5:30 pm

T e a m  R e s u l t s  -  B o y s
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Sam Ferriman 8 Dayton Christian MS 11:59.3 1
2 Xavier Fudge 8 Spring. ECA 12:06.3
3 Elijah Whetstone 12 Spring. ECA 12:06.8
4 Micah Smith 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:15.4 2
5 Wyatt Jackson 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:25.3 3
6 Ted Horvath 9 Yellow Springs 12:35.1 4
7 Isaac Crawford 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:37.3 5
8 Kyle Johnston 9 Yellow Springs 12:40.6 6
9 Nate Michael 8 Legacy Christian MS 12:43.1 7

10 Riley Beebe 7 Dayton Christian MS 12:46.0 8
11 Corey Pitstick 7 Legacy Christian MS 13:17.4 9
12 Caleb Skaggs 8 Mid. Christian 13:24.7 10
13 Josh Sloan 8 Mid. Christian 13:25.0 11
14 Jacob Cancino 8 Legacy Christian MS 13:28.6 12
15 Logan McDonald 7 Miami Valley School

MS
13:31.2

16 Evan Tekubie 8 Legacy Christian MS 13:33.2 13
17 Caleb Hendricks 8 Dayton Christian MS 13:37.2 14
18 AJ Blatz 7 Dayton Christian MS 13:46.5 15
19 Sam Michael 8 Legacy Christian MS 13:49.7
20 Erik Wagner 7 Dayton Christian MS 13:51.3 16
21 Logan Penny 7 Mid. Christian 14:04.2 17
22 Will Oberg 7 Yellow Springs 14:13.1 18
23 Isaac Maynus 8 Mid. Christian 14:22.1 19
24 John Augustine 8 Legacy Christian MS 14:45.1
25 Corwin Petersen 7 Dayton Christian MS 15:08.4 20
26 Joshua King 8 Legacy Christian MS 15:22.9
27 Micah Nickerson 8 Legacy Christian MS 15:29.8
28 Oskar Dennis 7 Yellow Springs 15:52.1 21
29 Will Rose 7 Mid. Christian 15:56.3 22
30 Aidan Counts 8 Legacy Christian MS 16:28.9
31 Donovan Cooney 7 Yellow Springs 17:52.5 23
32 Charlie Carr 7 Yellow Springs 20:10.2 24
33 Xander Kouba 7 Mid. Christian 23:17.1 25

Race 3 - MS Combined Boys/Girls - 2 Mile
10/16/2021 - 5:30 pm

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s  -  B o y s
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